

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.3000 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	31.07.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning has produced a copy of the dispense with petition and submits that the respondent No.1 has given an undertaking to comply with the orders of this Court by releasing the amount within a period of three (3) weeks and therefore, requests that the undertaking be taken on record. The request made by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning is rejected. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 14.08.2026. The respondent No.1 is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing along with the available records on the next date of hearing. Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning is directed to communicate the same to the respondent No.1. SK, J <i>bb</i>	